Date
Wednesday, 20 August

Monday, 1 September
Tuesday, 2 September

Tuesday, 9 September

Wednesday, 10 September

Thursday, 11 September

Friday, 12 September

Monday, 15 September

Tuesday, 16 September

Wednesday, 17 September

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Philip R. Lane

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board

August - September 2025

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)

Meeting with Oya Celasun, Chief of the World Economic
Studies Division at the International Monetary Fund, on the
economic outlook and monetary policy

Meeting with the Peterson Institute for International Economics,
on the economic outlook and monetary policy

Meeting with media — teleconference

Executive Board
Executive Board
Governing Council
Governing Council

Meeting with Glenstal Abbey School, on European economic
issues — teleconference

Background talk with analysts from institutions participating in
the ECB Survey of Monetary Analysts — teleconference

Executive Board

Meeting with Paschal Donohoe, Minister for Finance of Ireland
and President of the Eurogroup, on European economic issues

Meeting with the German Council of Economic Experts, on the
latest economic and financial developments — teleconference

Meeting with Apollo Global Management, on economic and
financial issues — teleconference

Calendar of Philip R. Lane, August - September 2025

Location

Washington DC,
United States

Washington DC,
United States

Remote
participation

Remote
participation

Remote
participation

Remote
participation

Remote
participation

Dublin, Ireland



Monday, 22 September High-level online workshop on “Monetary policy frameworks:
recent developments and outlook - an international comparative
view”, jointly organised by SUERF - The European Money and
Finance Forum, the Bank for International Settlements (BIS)
and the ECB

Meeting with the National Institute of Economic and Social
Research, on European economic issues — teleconference

Tuesday, 23 September Executive Board Remote
participation

Meeting with the German Savings Banks Association (DSGV),
on the economic outlook and monetary policy — teleconference

Wednesday, 24 September  Governing Council — teleconference

Monday, 29 September Inflation: Drivers and Dynamics 2025 Conference, jointly ECB
organised by the Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland and the
ECB - policy panel

Meeting with Beth M. Hammack, President and Chief Executive ECB
Officer of the Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland, on the
economic outlook and monetary policy

Meeting with David Ramsden, Deputy Governor for Markets ECB
and Banking of the Bank of England, on the economic outlook
and monetary policy

Tuesday, 30 September Executive Board ECB

Meeting with Hong Kee Bahng, Director of the Monetary Policy ECB
Strategy Division of the Bank of Korea, on the economic
outlook and monetary policy

Calendar of Philip R. Lane, August - September 2025



